

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

VILLAGE OF PAW PAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a **special** meeting of the **Council** of the Village of Paw Paw will be held on **Monday, August 15th, 2022, at 7:00pm,** at the **Paw Paw Township Hall** located at 114 N Gremps St.

The agenda for the meeting:

- Review and award bids for the CWSRF and DWSRF projects.
- Bid for lane closure for Wine and Harvest to run 5K.
- Bid for water meter horns and base.

The meeting is open to the public. The meeting place is handicap accessible.

Public comment will be taken at the hearing or written comment may be provided to the Village Offices prior to the meeting. Additional information regarding this hearing is available at the Paw Paw Village Hall, 111 East Michigan Avenue between the hours of 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday or by sending a written request to PO Box 179, Paw Paw, MI 49079.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids should contact the Village Clerk no later than three business days prior to the meeting to ensure the provision of reasonable accommodations.

.Karla Tacy, Village Clerk